for the period from 01 April 2023 to 31 March 2026 i.e. the first three years of his new tenure as sought 
to be approved by the members. The details of the remuneration proposed to be paid are set out below:  

Remuneration proposed:-  

Salary: Rs. 2.50 Lakh per month with an increment of Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five 
Thousand Only) per annum with authority to the Board of Directors of the Company to grant such 
increments as it may be determine from time to time. 

A. Perquisites:  

i. Housing: Free furnished accommodation or HRA in lieu of Company provided 
accommodation.